now known or later developed throughout the world, without additional review, compensation, or 

approval from Entrant. Entries become the sole property of the Sponsor and will not be acknowledged 

or returned. 

12. Grand Prize 

One (1) grand prize will be awarded per Entry Period (the "Prize"). The grand prize winner will receive 

one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00). The approximate retail value ("ARV") of the Prize is 

$1,500.00. The Prize is a cash award and is not a credit toward any electricity account, utility bill, or 

retail electricity contract. Sponsor is not a retail electricity provider. The Prize is awarded regardless of